

Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Request Reference FoI/23/573
Temporary Staff

- 1. How many hours were worked by temporary staff within Allied Health Professionals (AHP) and Health Science Services (HSS) over the past year?**

Please see the attached Excel document.

- 2. Can you provide a breakdown of the hours worked by temporary staff within each of the divisions/departments under AHP/HSS?**

Please see the attached Excel document.

- 3. Do you have a Master Vendor or Neutral Vendor to source AHP/HSS agency staff? If so, who is that contract with and when does it end?**

There is no agency usage – all Bank shifts are booked directly with the unit and the member of staff concerned.

- 4. Who, within the Health Board, is responsible for managing that contract and what is their job title?**

Please see the response to question 3.

- 5. Which agency is the largest supplier of AHP/HSS agency staff to the Health Board?**

Please see the response to question 3.